PDU APPROVED
06/01/2019 11:11:34 AN

SKANSKA

May 21, 2019

San Mateo County PDU
1402 Maple Street
Redwood City, CA 94063
Attn: Scott Gurley

Re: Cordilleras Health System Replacement Project
Preconstruction Change Order #01

Dear Scott,

In accordance with approved Cost Proposal #001r1, we respectfully submit COR #01 for a
preconstruction extension as outlined in the proposal.

Description

Additional Lump Sum Preconstruction Services (Skanska) $170,449
Total: $170,449
Original Lump Sum Value for Preconstruction Services $473,413
New value of Lump Sum Preconstruction Services $643,862
Original Contract Value $11,383,105
Sum of changes by prior Change Orders S0

Contract Value Prior to this Change Order for Preconstruction Services $11,383,105
Contract Value will be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $170,449
New Contract Value including this Change Order will be $11,553,554

The Contract duration will be changed by
The revised Substantial Completion date as of this Change Order is

All terms are in accordance with the approved Cost Proposal.

Schedule has not been finalized
per 01 3200 requirements. Cost
submitted herein are approved

Approved by:

Skanska County of San Mateo

Lindsoy Corotis By V%M V/K——
Lindsay Corotis, VP, Account Manager /

Date: 5/21/19 Date: S/51 // 7

attachments: Cost Proposal #001r1


VCC
Approved


PDU APPROVED
06/01/2019 11:11:36 AN

SKANSKA

May 21, 2019

San Mateo County PDU
1402 Maple Street
Redwood City, CA 94063
Attn: Scott Gurley

Re: Cordilleras Health System Replacement Project
Preconstruction Change Order #01

Dear Scott,

In accordance with approved Cost Proposal #001r1, we respectfully submit COR #01 for a
preconstruction extension as outlined in the proposal.

Description

Additional Lump Sum Preconstruction Services (Skanska) $170,449
Total: $170,449
Original Lump Sum Value for Preconstruction Services $473,413
New value of Lump Sum Preconstruction Services $643,862
Original Contract Value $11,383,105
Sum of changes by prior Change Orders S0

Contract Value Prior to this Change Order for Preconstruction Services $11,383,105
Contract Value will be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $170,449
New Contract Value including this Change Order will be $11,553,554

The Contract duration will be changed by
The revised Substantial Completion date as of this Change Order is

P61 calenda¥ydays
ine 28, 20

All terms are in accordance with the approved Cost Proposal.

Schedule has not been finalized
per 01 3200 requirements. Cost
submitted herein are approved

Approved by:
Skanska County of San Mateo

Lindsoy Corotis
Lindsay Corotis, VP, Account Manager
Date: 5/21/19 Date:

By:

attachments: Cost Proposal #001r1


VCC
Cloud

VCC
Callout
Schedule has not been finalized per 01 3200 requirements. Cost submitted herein are approved

VCC
Approved


PDU APPROVED

COUNTYor SAN MATED 06/01/2019 11:11:36 AN Project Dovelopment Ui

Uz Maple Street

COUNTY MANAGER’S OFFICE e ot

Skanska Pre-Construction Cost Proposal #001r1
CoSM Cordilleras Health Replacement

Owner: CMAR Entity: Date: April 1, 2019
County Manager's Office Skanska.
Project Development Unit One California Street Issued by: Scott Gurley
1402 Maple Street Suite 1400
Redwood City, CA 94063 San Francisco CA
SCOPE of WORK: Skanska Pre Construction Cost Proposal 001r1 Ref: 19.01.23
DISPOSITION:
O Accepted

. g Approved as noted
O Revise and Resubmit

NARRATIVE: [ See attached documents
The PDU has reviewed the Skanska Preconstruction Cost Proposal 1r1 for impacted preconstruction services durations. The PDU
approves as noted the full and final cost of $170,499.00 for all labor, material, equipment, and incidentals related to extension of
preconstruction services related to budget and estimate misalignment at the Schematic Design estimate phase and associated
revised Schematic Design deliverables.

The PDU does not accept the updated submitted project schedule included in COR 1r1. The updated project schedule will need to
be collaboratively agreed to with the modified SD package scope distributed 3/17. The project schedule is to be developed in
accordance with all requirements set forth in the conformed project manual including but not limited to 01 3200.

The PDU also notes that the Skanska noted deliverables

1.0rginal Estimate
2.100% SD

3. 100% DD

4. 80% CD

in COR 1r1 are not all inclusive of required deliverables of tha preconstruction scope of work. All deliverables included in the
conformed project manual still remain included in the scope of work.

Skanska is to provide an updated organizational chart for review for Cordilleras project moving forward as it has been discussed
that team members may have been reassigned during the delay period.

Accepted cost proposals do not formally modify the contract Per 01 2600 1.02.C.1 - CMR may initiate changes by submitting a change order request (COR)
accompanied by a Cost Proposal.

The CMAR shall proceed per the disposition stated above and remains subjec! to all requjtements set forth in specification section 01 2600 Contract Modification
Procedures as well as specification 00 7200 12.02.0

ADJUSTMENT:
Cost: OTBD N#fAdd [ Deduct $ Schedule Impact: 0 TBD O 10! calendar days

Owner/County: W O Differing Site Condition
£/ A‘Q 19 Program Change

(signature) (date)
S N

(printed) .
K2

$170,499.00

Regulatory Requirement

=

Errors & Omissions



VCC
Approved


PDU APPROVED
06/01/2019 11:11:36 AN

SKANSKA

January 23, 2019

San Mateo County PDU
1402 Maple Street
Redwood City, CA 94063
Attn: Scott Gurley

Re: Cordilleras Health System Replacement Project
Preconstruction Cost Proposal #1R1 (PRECON COR#01R1)

Dear Scott,
In accordance with 01 2600, Contract Modification Procedures, we respectfully request the contract be

modified by the following amount and include a schedule duration change for Phase 1 Preconstruction
Services of 665 days.

Contractor
Skanska (Preconstruction Services) $170,449
Total: $170,449

Below is a narrative summary of the changes that occurred resulting in this request for extended
preconstruction services fee and schedule.

The contract preconstruction services are currently 446 days. Below is a chronology of events which has
impacted our preconstruction service duration.

- July 3, 2018: Notice to Proceed with Preconstruction Services initiates Preconstruction Phase of

the contract.

- November 1, 2018: Notified that project is on hold due to cost concerns.

- November 28, 2018: Option Pricing requested from the team

- December 7, 2018: Option pricing provided by Skanska

- January 8, 2019: Project commenced again with a kick-off meeting

- February 12, 2019 (Revised): Schematic Design Documents Issued

- September 22, 2019 (Original Contract): GMP Approval

- December 6, 2019 (Original Contract): Phase 1 Preconstruction Services Contractual Completion

- April 27, 2020 (Revised): Phase 1 Preconstruction Services Complete with GMP submittal

Total preconstruction services are now at 665 days less the 58 days we were on hold for a total of 607
days. This represents an additional 161 days.

The Preconstruction pricing at bid time was based upon 4 major deliverables:
1. Original Estimate

2. 100% SD
3. 100% DD
4. 80%CD

Skanska’s bid for preconstruction services was organized by providing major resources for each of these
four deliverables and then a smaller support group for ongoing activities between major deliverables.


VCC
Approved


PDU APPROVED
06/01/2019 11:11:36 AN

SKANSKA

The result of the extended preconstruction services are:
1. One (1) additional deliverable for the 100% SD’s,
2. One (1) additional option pricing exercise based upon multiple conceptual designs, and
3. Ongoing support services for a longer duration.

Phase 1 has increased by almost 40% in duration. The additional duration and services are being
requested in accordance with an average weekly rate: $474,413/64 weeks (446 days) = $7,413/week.
With an additional 23 weeks to the preconstruction period, this would equate to: $7,413/week x 23
weeks = $170,499. This lump sum would include the above deliverables. Should additional deliverables
be required, additional costs would be incurred and requested at the time of request by the PDU.

We respectfully request a change order of $170,499 for additional services due to an extension of
preconstruction services for 161 days.

Construction related impacts are excluded from this change order and will be covered under a separate
cover.

Sincerely,

Lindsoy Corotis
Lindsay Corotis

VP, Account Manager

cc. Sam Lin, San Mateo PDU


VCC
Approved


PDU APPROVED
PDU APPROVED  0g/23/2018 3:37:47 PM
San Mateo County — Projéc® Dévefoprivérit denit\

Cordilleras Health System Replacement Project

COST PROPOSAL (CP)

CORDILLERAS HEALTH SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PROJECT

CP Number: Date: _ 1/22/19
Contract Number:

In Response To: _Extended Preconstruction Services

RFP #, efc.
To: COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
Attention: _Scott Gurley, 1402 Maple Street, Redwood City, CA 94063 Subject Ref. No:
[ENTER OWNER ADDRESS] (for Project Manager use only)

Telephone (408) [390-8918 |

From: [INSERT CMR’S NAME/ADDRESS]
Skanska USA Building
One California St, Suite 1400, San Francisco, CA 94111

Fax: (__ )L ]

This Cost Proposal is in response to the above-referenced [insert RFP, etc. as applicable].

Brief description of change(s): Additional 161 days of preconstruction services. Request is for modification
to lump sum preconstruction fee.

ITEM DESCRIPTION CMR SUB 1 SUB 2 SuB 3 SUB 4 TOTAL

Direct Labor Cost $170,499 $170,449

Material

Equipment

Total Cost of Extra Work

CMR Self-Performing
(Not to exceed 15% of total Cost of
Extra Work)

Subcontractor's Overhead &
Profit on Labor, Materials &
Equipment

(Not to exceed 15% of total Cost of Extra
Work)

Overhead & Profit to CMR for

Subcontractor's Work
(Not to exceed 5% of total Cost of Extra
Work)

Contingency
(3% of total Cost of Extra Work)

(Percent of Total Cost above not
including any Overhead, Profit
or Contingency)

GRAND TOTAL $170,449

REQUESTED CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME (DAYS) | 161 days

By CMR: Signature: Date:

END OF DOCUMENT 01 2600

Cordilleras Health System Replacement Project
Project Manual for CM at-Risk Services Contract Modification Procedures
March 2018 012600-9 Revision # 0


VCC
Approved


PDU APPROVED
06/01/2019 11

:36 AV

11

Project ID:

4318012-000

Date Printed: 22-Jan-19

Cordilleras Health System Replacement Project

A D A ame Orig Re a 018 019 020 0 0 0
C L Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
ordilleras Hea em Replacement Proje 01d | 882d | 0 84 8 : o o o oo o
estones & Summa viod | s02d| Gowren | aun | oL
 A1360  SkanskaReceive NTPfor Phase | Preconstructon ~~~~~~~~~~ ~_ 0od  0d 03Ju-8A  |& SkanskeRecsive NTPfor Phase | Freconstruction | | | | P P
A1350 Phase | Preconstruction Summary (665 CDs from NTP of Phase | on 7/3/18) 665d  470d  03-Jul-18A 27-Apr-20 | — = Phase | Preqonstruction Sumimary (665 CDs from NTP of Phaise | on 7/3/18)
A2270 *Phase | Preconstruction Put ON HOLD via Email on 11/1/18* 18d | 0d | O01-Nov-18A = 28-Nov-18A [Phase | Rreconstrugtion But ON HOLD vi
A2280 **County Request Pricing for 3 Options** 1d od 28-Nov-18A = 28-Nov-18A *OOL:Q Amncm”w” Priging Eq 30 :o_._m”:
A2290 **Skanska Price Options** 5d od 03-Dec-18 A | 07-Dec-18A *wx”m:mxm” _u:nw Ovzo:miw
A2300 **County Evaluate Options** od 10-Dec-18 A 08-Jan-19A :Oﬁocsi m<m_”.._m8 v._olm:
A2310 *NTP for Re-Design** 0d | 08-Jan-19A “NTPfor Re-Design™ | | |
A1370 Phase | Preconstruction Complete (665 CDs from NTP = 4/27/20) 27-Apr-20* “““ “““ “““““ 0 _urmmm__uqmn ) O‘U‘m‘ 303 z‘_._u"
A1590 Buiding Permit Issued 27-Apr-20 itssued | |
- A2230 Non-Nesting Season Tree Removal Period (2019 and 2020) -19*  01-Mar-20 | _””_ WZo:.”me.__w'.m Sepson W1_._‘mm _”»maqwm_ Period WNo._m” and ”mowov
A1580 Grading Permit Issued 13-Feb-20 , sued | |
A1380 Skanska Receive NTP for Phase Il Construction 3 z._.J for szww Oo.gm::”ozo:
A1390 Phase Il Construction Summary (872 CDs from NTP of Phase Il) -Jun-22 " " " _u_..m”mm 1l
A1400 Phase Il Substantial Completion (872 CDs from NTP = 2/14/22) 0 -22* | @Phasell
Preconstructio B
; B
Preconstruction - EIR -- Draft EIR 199d  109d “““ “““ “““““ “““ “““““ L “““““ “““ “““
A1000 Data Request 16 od 03 Dffa Rbquest |
A2380 Data Request for New Schematic Design #3 20d 20d 13-Fe! ] Umﬁm mmnfmﬂ for Zm‘mz S _.W_m:dmlmo Design %m
A1010 Admin Draft EIR 23d | 23d 14-Mar-1 >n‘3=._ qumn EIR , , , , , , , , ,
A1020 County Review Draft EIR 10d 10d 16-Apr-19 Owocsew Revipw U_‘Vn m_T ” ” ” ” ” ” ”
A1030 Screencheck Draft EIR 7d | 7d | 30-Apr-19 | O \ceehcheck Draft EIR |
A1040 County Review Screencheck EIR 11d 11d 09-May-19 23-M : iew m”nﬂmmm:n:memx EIR
A1050 Public Draft EIR 5d | 5d  24-May-19 31-May-1 |
A1060 CEQAPublic Review Period 33d | 33d  03-Jun-19 18-Jul-19 i
A1070 Board of Supervisors Hearing on DEIR (Within Public Review Period) 1d 1d 18-Jul-19 18-Jul-19 UW_N %S»:_:m Public xmfmé nvm:oq”v
Preconstruction - EIR - Final EIR 61d 610 19-uk19  soctte 1IN, Y 4 B N N T
A1080 Admin Draft Final EIR and Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program (MMRP) 20d 20d 19-Jul-19 15-Aug-19 [EIR and zammg_v: Zm.::o_‘_m:m an|
A1090 MMRP County Review 10d | 10d = 16-Aug-19 | 29-Aug-19 , eview o
A1100 Screencheck Final EIR and Final MMRP 10d 10d 30-Aug-19 13-Sep-19 d Fin: Z_Z_Wv
At110 Final MMRP County Review 5 | 5d  16-Sep-19 | 20-Sep-19 P IMMRP County Review | | |
A1120 Final EIR and MMRP 4d | 4d | 23-Sep19 | 26-Sep-19 { | Y Findl ERland MMRP
A1130 Copy of Responses to Commenting Public Agencies 12d 12d 27-Sep-19 15-Oct-19 I Capy oﬁwxmm mo:mmw to noBBm_.a_._mﬁ _u.._c_m”n Age
Preconstruction - EIR -- County Approval 12d 12 16-Oct-19 31-Oct-19
A1140 Board of Supervisors Hearing on Project Approval (One Meeting) 7d 7d 16-Oct-19 24-Oct-19 1 Board Ow w%mm_.im?m Heari m on _u.”_a_.moﬁw Apprpval AWO_._w ?mm ing)
Layout: 00 - Activities by WBS Pagelof5 User: matt.dietz

TASK filter: All Activities

Data Date: 14-Jan-19



VCC
Approved


PDU APPROVED
06/01/2019 11

:36 AV

11

Project ID: 4318012-000
Date Printed: 22-Jan-19

Cordilleras Health System Replacement Project

A A ame Orig Re a 018 019 020 0 0 0
2 2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

A1150 Notice of Determination Filed by County 5d 5d 25-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 I Notice E _um,”mgimao_._ _n._mamg Ovcsf
7 Preconstruction - EIR -- Permitting / Age ncy Reviews 185d 185d  16-Apr-19 07-Jan-20 “““ “““ “““““ “““ h “““““ J “““““ “““ “““““ “““ “““
7 A1620 Prepare Permit Applications 20d = 20d 16-Apr-19 13-May-19 _H_ _wﬂmvm”_‘m Pel 3_;_@20&_05
7 A1630 Team Review of Permit Applications 10d  10d  14-May-19 28-May-19 { O [Team Revigw ofiPermit Applications | | | o o
7 A1640 MIG Submits Permit Apps to Agencies 10d  10d = 29-May-19 11-Jun-19 i 0:MIG!Submits Permit Apps {o Agencies | |
i A1650 Agencies Deem Applications Complete (30 Cds) 30d  30d  12-Jun-19 11-Jul-19 i O Agencies Deem Applicatipns Gomplete (30 Cds)
i A1660 Agencies Review & Approve Permits (180 Cds) 180d  12-Jul-19 07-Jan-20 P Approve Permits (189 Cds) | |
W Preconstruction - Design -- Concept Design 05-Mar-18A  27-Apr-18A
|| [0 omn s o || EEEEE RN
7 A1170 Concept Design 5-Mar-18A | 27-Apr-18A [bnceptDesn | | |
7 Preconstruction - Design -- Schematic Design r-18A  20-Mar-19 “““ P “““““ “““““ “““ “““ P
i A1180 Schematic Design #1 A 28-Jun-18A Design#1 |
i A1200 Cost Reduction 10-Aug-18 A dudtion ||
7 A1190 Original SD Completion D ovsn_&_os
7 A1210 Schematic Design #2 r Umwﬁ: %m
7 A1600 Cummings 100% Schematic Design Estimate gs 100% Schenjatic Design Estimate
7 A1610 TBD 100% Schematic Design Estimate D 8? wﬂwsmawzo ommasw mﬂiﬁﬁ
7 A1220 County Review Schematic Design ::K xmsws\ mn”:m_:m._o Dm”mﬁ:
7 A1410 Skanska 100% Schematic Design Estimate anska 100% Schematic DesigniEstimate
7 A2320 Schematic Design #3 Mnrm%mzo vmw_m: #3 ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ”
7 A2330 Cummings 100% Schematic Design Estimate WO_._B, :@mw 1009 mo:”mamzwn Umm”_@: mwzam””m , , , , , , , ,
i A2340 TBD 100% Schematic Design Estimate 13-Feb-19 \(BD 100% Schematiq Design Estimate | | |
i A2360 County Review Schematic Design 10d  10d = 13-Feb-19 ty Review $chematic Desigh
7 A2350 Skanska 100% Schematic Design Estimate 15d 15d 13-Feb-19 100% m, m m m m m m m m
7 A2370 Reconcile Costs w/ Partners 10d 10d 07-Mar-19
7 Preconstruction - Design -- Design Development 115d  115d  28-Feb-19
7 Preconstruction - Design -- Design Development --- KPFF 65d  65d  28-Feb-19 30-May-19 :
i A1290 Design Development 65d | 65d | 28-Feb-19 30-May-19
i A1440 Issue BOD for DB Soil Nail Walls Contractor(s) 1d 1d | 28-Mar-19 28-Mar-19 ntactor(s)i |
7 Preconstruction - Design -- Design Development --- Cannon 100d 100d  21-Mar-19 09-Aug-19
i A1230 Design Development 80d | 80d  21-Mar-19 12-Jul-19 “““““ “““ o “““ P
7 A1240 County Review Design Development 5d 5d 15-Jul-19 19-Jul-19 i_:m?
i A1420 100% Design Development Estimate (Include VE) 20d | 20d  15-Jul-19 09-Aug-19 Estimate (Include VE)
7 Preconstruction - Design -- Construction Documents 128d  128d  31-May-19 03-Dec-19
7 Preconstruction - Design -- Construction Documents --- KPFF 75d  75d  31-May-19 16-Sep-19
7 A1300 Construction Documents 75d = 75d 31-May-19 16-Sep-19
7 Preconstruction - Design -- Construction Documents --- Cannon 93d  93d 22-Jul-19 03-Dec-19
7 A1250 50% Construction Documents 44d | 44d 22-Jul-19 20-Sep-19 Wl 50% Oo:”m:coﬂw_o: Uvocam:"w
7 A1260 County Review 50% Construction Documents 5d 5d 23-Sep-19 27-Sep-19 _ County xmmims”\ moo\uw Con :_._o%: _uvn_.__:”m:ﬁ
Layout: 00 - Activities by WBS Page20of5 User: matt.dietz

TASK filter: All Activities

Data Date: 14-Jan-19



VCC
Approved


PDU APPROVED
06/01/2019 11

:37 AN

11

Project ID: 4318012-000
Date Printed: 22-Jan-19

Activity Name

A1270
A1430
A1280

100% Construction Documents
80% Construction Documents Estimate (Include VE)
County Review 100% Construction Documents

Preconstruction - Design Build

Cordilleras Health System Replacement Project

44d
20d

44d
20d
5d

Start

23-Sep-19 22-Nov-19

A1510 Design Build Sitework Design
Preconstruction - Permitting

Preconstruction - Permitting -- Grading

A2220 Submit Grading Moratorium Exception

A1310 Grading Permit

A1330 Grading Permit Issued

Preconstruction - Permitting -- Building

A1320 Building Permit

A1340 Building Permit Issued

Preconstruction - Permitting -- Creek Encroachment Permit
A1670 Creek Encroachment Permit

A1680 Creek Encroachment Permit Issued

Preconstruction - GMP
 A1540 Prepare Final GMP
A1570 County of San Mateo Review and Approve GMP

dwma 198d 15-Jul-19 27-Apr-20

20d
70d
0d
100d
100d
0d
100d
00d

- 70d
20d
70d
0d
100d
100d
od
100d
100d
od

22-Oct-19 18-Nov-19
25-Nov-19 03-Dec-19
24-Jun-19 17- mm_u 19
~ 01-Nov-19  13-Feb-20 |
01-Nov-19 02-Dec-19
01-Nov-19 13-Feb-20
13-Feb-20

04-Dec-19 27-Apr-20
04-Dec-19 27-Apr-20
27-Apr-20

15-Jul-19 05-Dec-19
15-Jul-19 05-Dec-19
05-Dec-19

 15-Apr-20 | 28-Apr-20 |

9-Apr-20 12-May-20

018 2019

Q3 Q4 Q1

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

2020
Q2 Q3 Q4
100%; Construction D

80% OQ_w:co o: Dog
Oo_._:.< Review 100%

Qmmw m:n,aomn?:mq

Creek Encroachment

il _u,_‘mnmq,m Fing

ign Build Sitework Degi

SKANSKA

2021
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
ocBm_.zm

c:&:.m mm._amﬁw (Inc]
Construction Docum

ﬁo::z,\ of San _<_m,:mo _w,mSmE and

2022

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

2023
Q2 Q3 Q4

Layout: 00 - Activities by WBS
TASK filter: All Activities

User: matt.dietz
Data Date: 14-Jan-19



VCC
Approved


